Dear Parents, Carers, and Families

We hope this finds you well. We are writing to inform you that we have received confirmation of a member of staff that tested positive for COVID-19. The member of staff is from the onsite school team and received their test result yesterday evening. 

We have processed this with the Public Health England’s London Coronavirus Response Cell team. 

They developed symptoms over the weekend and did not come to the school site this entire week. There are no contacts in school. This means no pupils and no staff are in self-isolation, but we do need to keep you informed based on government guidance. 

We advise that you continue to monitor your child and family for symptoms due to the ongoing pandemic. If your child develops any symptoms, please contact the school and we can support you. The most common symptoms of coronavirus (COVID-19) are:

  • a new continuous cough
  • a high temperature
  • a loss of, or change in, your normal sense of taste or smell (anosmia)

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact reception on 02076818080, email support@swisscottage.camden.sch.uk, or speak to us at the school gates. We want to ensure you are supported as you receive this update on a positive case within our school community. Wishing each of you a safe weekend. 

Yours Sincerely,

Vijita Patel      Rebecca Shaw      Mia Dodsworth  
Principal Vice Principal Vice Principal  

 

Click here to download a printable version of this letter.

Important Links: 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/symptoms/